 FOSC trays & storage baskets
Ordering guide
PM Pieter De Coster
Page 1 of 14
Issue 1.4
04-2007
Ordering Guide of the
FOSC Splicing Trays and Storage Baskets

A ‘Storage Basket’ is a slack tray for FOSC closures to store extra or uncut fiber lengths.
 FOSC trays & storage baskets
Ordering guide
PM Pieter De Coster
Page 3 of 14
Issue 1.4
04-2007
2 Ordering information
FOSC trays can be ordered as part of the closure kit.  In that case, part of the closure name
string is defined by the splicing tray type.
FOSC trays can also be ordered separately.  Available FOSC trays are listed in section 0.
2.1 FOSC trays (part of closure kit)
If FOSC trays are ordered as part of a closure kit, the digits mentioned in this table should be
used in the ordering description of the closure:
Closure size
FOSC-400AS
FOSC-400A8
FOSC-400A4
FOSC-400A8
FOSC-450A
FOSC-450BS
FOSC-500B
FOSC-400B2
FOSC-400B4
FOSC-400D5/B
FOSC-450B6
FOSC-400D5
FOSC-450D6
FOSC-600C
FOSC-600D
Splice storage
in modules (see
section 1:
product
description
No
(*)
Yes
(*)
No
(*)
Yes
(*)
No
(*)
Yes
(*)
S6 12 S08 12 S12 36
 16 S16 16 S24 48
 24  24  72
  S24   S96
     L96
A6  A16  A24 A72
Splicing tray
reference
(single fiber)
24RS
A24
24RS
 A96
96RS
Splicing tray
reference
(ribbon)
  4R4  6R4 RT
Refer to section 3.1.1 for a drawing and the splice capacity of the tray.  Section 3.2.1 shows all
characteristics of each tray.
For example:
FOSC-400B4-S24-1-NNN is a ‘B’ size FOSC-400 ‘B’ size closure with 1 ‘S24’ splicing tray (to
hold 24 heat-shrinkable splice protectors – in-line/stacked).
(*) Type of splice holder:
…. SMOUV heatshrinkable (45mm)
L SMOUV heatshrinkable (60mm)

*  : 250 or 900 µm specifies the diameter of the fiber stored in the tray.
 FOSC trays & storage baskets
Ordering guide
PM Pieter De Coster
Page 13 of 14
Issue 1.4
04-2007
3.2.4 FOSC splicing tray size D
 D-size
Parameter 36 48 72 A72 S96 L96 A96 RT24 96RS
Tray thickness (mm) 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 26 13
Maximum number of heat-
shrinkable splices
250 µm (*) 36 48 72 - 96 96 - - -
900 µm (*)  24 24 24 - 24 24 - - -
Ribbon 4 mass splices - - - - - - - 24 -
Ribbon 8 mass splices - - - - - - - 24 -
Ribbon 12 mass splices - - - - - - - 24 -
Maximum number of most
mechanical splices
250 µm (*) 36 - - - - - - - -
900 µm (*)  24 - - - - - - - -
Maximum number of ANT
splices
250 µm (*) - - - 72 - - 96 - -
900 µm (*) - - - 24 - - 24 - -
Maximum number of
RECORDsplices
96
Fiber length storage (mm) at
each side of the splice
Minimum 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 -
Maximum
250 µm (*) 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 - 1200
900 µm (*) 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 - 1200
Ribbon 4 - - - - - - - 1100 -
Ribbon 8 - - - - - - - 1100 -
Ribbon 12 - - - - - - - 1100 -
Installed heat-shrinkable
splice protector dimensions
Minimum Ø (mm) 2.2 2.2 2.2 - 2.2 2.2 - - -
Maximum Ø (mm) 2.8 2.8 2.8 - 2.8 2.8 - - -
Accepts 45 mm SMOUV Yes Yes Yes - Yes No - - -
Accepts 60 mm SMOUV Yes Yes Yes - No Yes - - -
Accepts ribbon SMOUV No No No - No No - Yes -
*  : 250 or 900 µm specifies the diameter of the fiber stored in the tray.
	Product description
	2 Ordering information
	2.1 FOSC trays (part of closure kit)
	 FOSC trays (separate ordering)
	2.1.1 To fit in closure size 400AS or 400A8
	2.1.2 To fit in closure size 400A4, 400A8, 450A, 450BS, 500B